SFY 2020 - Wastewater (Small Systems)
Indiana Wastewater State Revolving Fund (WWSRF) Loan Program
2020 Project Priority List, April 1, 2020, 4th Quarter FINAL
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2020 (July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020)
Population Less than 10,000

Green Current  Estimated Post-
EPA's Estimated Project User Rate Project User Rate Cumulative
PPL SRF Project Needs Sustainability Green Project Reserve (per 4,000 (per 4,000 Requested
PPLRank' Score Participant MHI 2 Population NPDES No. No. Project Description Category®> Policy Category® Reserve Cost Category® gallons) 2 gallons) 2 Requested Funds Funds
1 56 |Wells County Regional Sewer District $57,041 9,897 IN0022411 |WW192790 01 |New Collection System IV-A 1 TBD TBD N/A TBD $10,563,860 $10,563,860
2 53 /s\:\?vr;‘rso(?:;?ty Regional Water and $48290| 1,659  |INO039314 |WW190201 01 |New Collection System IV-A, IV-B 1 $0 NA|  $93.30 $219.94 $8,232,000|  $18,795,860
3 52 'B?Sr'iz;‘ge County Regional Utility $58,336 | 5583  |INODBO097 |WW190544 03 |Plant and Collection System Improvements I -8 1,2,3 8D TBD|  $63.45 $90.00 $7,308,000|  $26,103,860
4 52 |Long Beach $104,444 1,179 IN0023752 |WW180846 01 |Collection System Expansion IV-A 1 TBD TBD N/A $165.05 $7,310,000 $33,413,860
5 45  |Brown County Regional Sewer District $59,292 568 TBD WW181707 01 |New Plant and Collection System 1,11, IV-A 1 TBD TBD $0.00 $221.15 $7,355,445 $40,769,305
6 42 |Morgantown $37,407 986 IN0036820 |WW191955 01 |Plant and Collection System Improvements 1,11, 11I-B 1,2 TBD TBD $34.99 $111.39 $7,033,175 $47,802,480
7 4z |Delaware County Regional $41,208| 5412  [INO025631 [WW190618 08 |Infiltration/Iinflow Correction -8 12,3 TBD TBD|  Various $70.36 $6,141,000] 53,943,480
8 39 |Thralls Station Regional Sewer District $21,786 860 IN0109592 |WW201184 02 |Infiltration/Inflow Correction A 1,2,3 TBD TBD $82.20 $100.88 $1,134,000 $55,077,480
9 38 Si":‘:z‘c“"‘y Regional Sewer $60992| 3989 |TBD WW192665 02 |New Plant and Collection System I IV-A 1 TBD TBD N/A $85.00 $11,000,000|  $66,077,480
10 38 |Yorktown $62,372 9,405 IN0020150 |WW192318 01 |Plant Upgrade L 1,2,3 TBD TBD $31.31 $45.73 $9,025,000 $75,102,480
1" 35  |Milltown $30,583 818 IN0020460 [WW200231 01 |New Plant I 1,2,3 TBD TBD $49.11 $65.11 $1,640,000 $76,742,480
12 35 |Scottsburg $46,090 6,747 IN0020397 |WW180472 01 |Plant Upgrade L 1 TBD TBD $60.15 $68.55 $18,422,000 $95,164,480
13 33 |Elwood $36,342 8,614 IN0032719 |WW190909 03 |Combined Sewer Plan \% 1 $0 N/A $42.76 $50.24 $4,525,000 $99,689,480
14 31 ‘g:fr::{” Wayne Regional Sewer $41,813| 3677 |INO054402 |WW141789 01 |Plant Upgrade L 1,2,3|  $2,344,000 EE,EI|  $42.54 $55.36 $16,300,000|  $115,989,480
15 30 |Advance $52,083 477 IN0039705 |WW141206 01 |Plant Upgrade and Infiltration/Inflow Correction | 1,2 $0 N/A $57.85 $90.82 $809,000 $116,798,480
16 29 |Daleville $45,366 1,647 Stormwater (WW192818 01 |Storm Water Improvements VI 1 TBD TBD $47.00 $47.00 $1,510,800 $118,309,280
17 29 \?V":S‘:‘e"l')ei;‘a’c?egi"”a' $47.917| 1,851 |INOO55131 |WW192233 01 |Collection System Improvements -8 1,2,3 TBD TBD|  $49.85 $79.73 $5,433,000  $123,742,280
18 29 |Atlanta $52,917 761 IN0022306 |WW200529 01 |Infiltration/Inflow Correction -8 1,2,3 TBD TBD $67.00 $85.04 $1,209,786 $124,952,066
19 28 [Crothersville $50,208 1,591 IN0022683 |WW191736 01 |Combined Sewer Plan \% 1,2,3 TBD TBD $43.42 $80.40 $5,744,618 $130,696,684
20 28 |New Ross $51,705 347 IN0059790 |WW191454 01 |Plant Improvements I 1,2,3 TBD TBD $50.00 $60.00 $360,000 $131,056,684
21 26 |Darlington $47,500 843 Stormwater (WW192554 02 |Storm Water Improvements Vi 1 TBD TBD $65.65 $118.16 $1,012,056 $132,068,740
22 26 |Dale $48,450 1,593 IN021598 |WW200947 02 |Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, A, 1B 1,2,3 TBD TBD $49.62 $49.62 $2,339,000 $134,407,740
23 25 [Thorntown $50,114 1,520 IN0024589 |WW192106 01 |Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 11-B 1,2.3 TBD TBD $29.88 $37.54 $1,954,000 $136,361,740
24 25 |Lake Lemon Conservancy District $56,319 1,250 N/A WW200653 01 |Nonpoint Source - Sedimentation Removal Vil 1 TBD TBD $28.42 $38.20 $1,200,000 $137,561,740
25 25 |Whitestown $74,876 2,867 IN0064211 |WW191806 04 |New Collection Sewers IV-A 1 $0 N/A $67.61 $67.61 $6,500,000 $144,061,740
26 16 |New Whiteland $60,381 5,472 Stormwater (WW191541 03 |Storm Water Improvements Vi 1,2,3 TBD TBD $37.84 $50.18 $1,036,000 $145,097,740
TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERs) $2,344,000 $145,097,740
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EPA's Green Current  Estimated Post-

Sustainability Estimated Project User Rate Project User Rate
Population SRF Project Needs  Policy Category Green Project Reserve (per 4,000 (per 4,000 Estimated Total Cumulative

PPL Rank' Participant MHI 2 Served  NPDES No. No. Project Description Category * 4 Reserve Cost Category ° gallons) % gallons) 2 Project Cost Total
APPC')'sf’V‘w” ~  |Bedford $40,076| 13,284 [INO025623 [WW201247 03 [Plant Upgrade I 1,23 TBD TBD|  $36.42 TBD $10,060,019|  $10,060,019
Aprgsla\;ion - |Butler $48,620( 2,684  |IN0O022462 |WW200817 01 |Plant Upgrade 1LV 1,2,3 TBD TBD|  $58.88 $60.64 $6,020,000|  $16,080,019
Appc')iﬁf’v‘b" ~ |clayton $65,000| 998  [INO021431 |WW201037 02 |Plant and Collection System Improvements 11, A, IV-B 1,2 TBD TBD $40.00 $75.00 $5,900,000|  $21,980,019
APngf’v"m —  |Westlakes Regional Sewer District $45381| 1,587  |INO063088 |WW200157 01 |Plant and Collection System Improvements I, 1Il-B 1,2,3 TBD TBD $90.33 TBD $768,761 $22,748,780
Aprgsla\:ion ~  |Westville $40,724| 5635 |INO024848 |WW200746 02 |Plant and Collection System Improvements I, A 1,23 TBD TBD $52.96 $29.04 $10,250,000|  $32,998,780

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY 0 $32,998,780

|TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS | |_$2,344,000 | | s178,096520 |

Footnotes:

A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report to the WWSRF Loan Program in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the PPL.

2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low MHI and/or high post-project user rates as outlined_in the Intended Use Plan. The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial assistance agreement.
3 )
Needs Cateqories

|. Secondary Wastewater Treatment VI. Stormwater Management Programs VII.B. NPS Control: Agriculture (Animals) VII.J. NPS Control: Sanitary Landfills

Il Advanced Wastewater Treatment VIA. Stormwater Convevance Infrastructure VII.C. NPS Control: Silviculture VII K. NPS Control: Hydromodification

Il A. Infiltration/Inflow Correction VI.B. Stormwater Treatment Systems VIILE. NPS Control: Ground Water Protection VII M. NPS Control: Other Estuary Management Activities
1ll B. Sewer Replacement/Rehabilitation VI C. Green Infrastructure VIILF. NPS Control: Marinas X. Recycled Water Distribution

IV A. New Collector Sewers and Appurtenances VI D. General Stormwater Management VII_G. NPS Control: Resource Extraction XII. Decentralized Wastewater Treatment Systems

IV B. New Interceptors Sewer and Appurtenances VII. Nonpoint Source (NPS) Control VII H. NPS Control: Brownfields

V. Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Correction VIl A. NPS Control: Agriculture (Cropland) VII I. NPS Control: Storage Tanks

EPA's Clean Water and Drinking Water Infrastructure Sustainability Policy. Category 1: projects that are based on a "fix it first" approach that focuses on system upgrade and replacement in existing communities. Category 2: investigations, studies, or plans that improve the technical, managerial, and financial
capacity of the assistance recipient to operate, maintain, and replace financed infrastructure. Category 3: preliminary planning, alternatives assessment, and eligible capital projects that reflect the full life cycle costs of infrastructure assets, conserve natural resources, or use alternative approaches to integrate
natural or "green" systems into the built environment.

° EE = Eneray Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, Gl = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency. CR = Climate Resiliency.

®Borrowers eligible for up to $25,000,000 dollars at a subsidized interest rate.

* This project priority list was published on April 1, 2020 for a 2-week comment period.
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